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As a long-standing Catholic School in the Edmund Rice Tradition, Parade
College is a vibrant learning community offering contemporary education
and pastoral care to foster holistic growth and excellence for all.

With world class facilities, targeted academic programs and an endless list
of co-curricular and sporting programs, Parade College is positioned to
help each student reach their fullest potential. We offer over 40 VCE
subjects and 20 VET certificates across our two campuses at Bundoora
(Boys Years 7-12 VCE Pathway) & Preston (Co-Ed Years 10-12 Vocational
Major Pathway).

LEADERS IN EDUCATION
FOR OVER 150 YEARS



A WORLD OF

Parade College acknowledges the Wurundjeri people of the Kulin Nation, 
the Traditional Custodians of the land where we live, learn and work.
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2026 Year Level Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12

Tuition Fees per Student $9,460 $9,460 $9,680 $9,680 $9,790 $9,790

Additional Levies
ACER Testing

CV Folder
Student Wall Planner

Combination Lock

$53
$32
$25
$15

nil nil nil nil nil

Building Levy (per family) $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500

I.T. (per student)
Laptop (per student)

Laptop Insurance
ICT Management

$440
$29
$25

$360
$29
$25

$330
$29
$25

$440
$29
$25

$360
$29
$25

$330
$29
$25

Edmund Rice Foundation 
(optional per student)

$60 $60 $60 $60 $60 $60

FEE DISCOUNTS

FAMILY DISCOUNT
Fees are charged on a per student basis with
discounted rates applicable to families with two
or more students attending Parade College
concurrently. Families with two or more
students enrolled at Parade College will receive
the following reduction on Tuition Fees: 

10% discount for second child  
50% discount for third child 
100% discount for fourth child 

*The discount applies to the tuition fee only

EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT
Payment in full by Friday 5 December 2025 -
6% discount deducted from the Tuition Fee and
Charter Bus (if applicable)

Alternatively;

Payment in full by Friday 6 February 2026 -
5% discount deducted from the Tuition Fee and
Charter Bus (if applicable) 

2026 FEE SCHEDULE
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WHAT IS NOT INCLUDED IN
FEES?
 
The following items are payable in addition
to fees:
 

Items as per Booklist 
Uniform 
Music Lessons and Instrument Hire 
VET subjects 
Charter Bus 
Voluntary activities 
Non-compulsory camps 
Library Charges – late fees and
replacement costs 
Laptop, E-Text, Edrolo and network
access charges 
Laptop Insurance 
Manchester City Football School

CONFIRMATION OF ENROLMENT
FEES FOR CONTINUING
STUDENTS

During Term 3 2026, a Confirmation of
Enrolment Fee of $200 per student will be
payable to confirm your child’s place at
Parade College for 2027. 

The fee is non-refundable should a
student subsequently withdraw their
enrolment after submitting their subject
preferences for the following year. 

OTHER FEES
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Lesson Type Cost per lesson Cost per semester

25-minute individual $28.50 $455

50-minute individual $57.00 $910

25-minute group of two $16.25 $260

The Parade College Music Department has a
longstanding history of providing students
with a large variety of musical experiences,
and our music program is renowned for the
wide range of opportunities it offers
students, both in private tuition and in
various ensembles.

Instrumental Music Lessons are scheduled
so that they rotate through the student’s
normal weekly timetable. Classes at Parade
College operate on a 6 period a day, two-
week timetable. Students are expected to
catch up on work covered in their academic
class.

MUSIC LESSONS

All lessons are either 25 minutes (½ a
lesson) or 50 minutes (full lesson) in
duration. It is recommended those students
studying VCE Music Performance or sitting
AMEB Grade 5 and above have 50-minute
lessons after consultation with their
teacher. 

*Please note: Group lessons are only available for
Brass & Woodwind students in Years 7 – 9.

Electric/ Acoustic Guitar 

Trumpet *

Bass Guitar 

Trombone *

Alto Saxophone 

Euphonium

Tenor Saxophone 

Tuba

Fees for instrumental music lessons will be added to your existing College fees account with monthly

direct debit payments available. The cost for instrumental tuition is as follows:

Our Music program

Baritone Saxophone 

French Horn

Clarinet 

Piano *

Flute 

Drum Kit *

Voice *

Music Theory (AMEB or VCE syllabuses)

The following instruments are available for study:

(*Available as individual lessons only – group sessions not offered)
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There is safe, convenient and easy access via
PTV and Charter bus services. PTV public
buses and trams also stop at the entrance to
Parade College. 

PTV BUSES
PTV buses are operated on behalf of the
State Government Public Transport Victoria.
They are for the exclusive use of Parade
students. There is no guarantee of a seat on
a PTV bus as it is part of the public transport
network. Students pay using MYKI card.

CHARTER BUSES
Charter buses are operated by the College
on behalf of families who wish to use them.
Students have a reserved seat on Charter
buses, therefore seat capacity is limited. The
College charges families via the school fees
invoicing system for charter buses.

BUSES

2026 CHARTER BUS FARES
A                     
A2                        
A3
B
B2
C
C2
D
E
J2
PCF
T
T2
W
X1
X2
Y

$1,540
$1,540
$1,540
$1,760
$1,760
$2,310
$2,310
$2,090
$2,090
$2,310
$2,090
$1,650
$1,650
$2,090
$1,430
$1,980
$2,090

Suburb
Attwood

Blossom Park

Briar Hill

Brunswick

Bundoora

Coburg

Craigieburn

Diamond Creek

Doreen

Eltham

Epping

Essendon

Fawkner

Gladstone Park

Glenroy

Greensborough

Greenvale

Hadfield

Humevale

Hurstbridge

Kangaroo

Ground

Keon Park

Lalor

Laurimar

Merlynston

Mernda

PTV 

Q PM only

L

H

K PM only

P

L N M PM

only

K PM only

K PM only

Charter 
J2

Y

PCF  T  D  E

C C2

B  

A  A2

B B2

X2

D

E  PCF

J2

D  Y

C  J2

D  W  Y

B

B

T2

X1

A

E

A2  A3

Suburb
Mill Park

Mill Park Lakes

Moonee Ponds

Moreland

Oak Park

Panton Hill

Pascoe Vale

Plenty

Preston

Regent

Research

Reservoir

Rosanna

Roxburgh Park

Ruthven

South Morang

St Helena

Thomastown

Thornbury

Viewbank

Watsonia

Wattle Glen

Westbreen

Whittlesea

Wollert

PTV 
P  Q  R

R

M PM only

F

F

G

G

R  K PM

only

L

H

K PM only

Charter

Y

W

Y

B

D  E  W

T

B

T2

B2

J2

T

A2

X1

T

B2

B2

B

Y

A3

X2

Our bus network

BUS NETWORK



VET

Parade College was granted Registered Training
Organisation (RTO) status, registration number
40750 in October 2013. Since this time, the
College has provided pre-apprenticeship and
VET training to students in Years 10, 11 and 12
who are intending on pursuing post-secondary 

studies either at TAFE or university;
apprenticeships, or employment. Some of
these courses include Certificate III
Apprenticeship in Plumbing and Carpentry and
various other Certificate III and IV courses.

$530 per annum per Parade College student
(for unlimited number of VET subjects
selected)

MANCHESTER CITY FOOTBALL SCHOOL

The Manchester City Football School will
provide authentic and creative football
coaching program for students, utilising the
coaching philosophy and methodology of
Manchester City. Based at Parade College,
the Football School will include a
Manchester City coaching team utilising the
first-class facilities of Parade College, which
include FIFA accredited pitches, indoor
alternatives and conditioning facilities.

The Manchester City Football School (MCFS)
is a highly competitive Football School
program that is offered at Parade College.
Selection for this program is based on a trial
performance and only students that have
applied for enrolment at Parade College can
trial. The primary intake for the MCFS is in
Year 7. This means the application process
for this process is completed when the
student is in Year 5.

$950 per annum per student
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SCHOLARSHIPS

Parade College scholarships have been established to acknowledge and foster the development of our
students with special talents and to encourage their contributions within the school and wider
community. As well as being highly competitive, our academic scholarship is also an opportunity to
recognise those students in our community who possess an outstanding  academic record whilst also
contributing actively to many facets of College life.

The number of scholarships awarded each year is dependent upon the quality of the applicants and the
availability of places. All scholarships are awarded at the discretion of the Principal and are subject to
annual review. Application information, including key dates and remission, is advertised on the College
website.

Successful applicants must have a strong
commitment to their academic performance
and display a desire and willingness to make
a valuable contribution to the College
community. Students will be required to
complete the ACER HAST (Higher Ability
Selection Test), and will also be assessed on
their responses to application questions and
supporting documentation. An interview
with a panel of senior staff members for
short-listed candidates is an integral part of
the process of awarding scholarships.

This scholarship is offered to new students
who enrol in our VCE Vocational Major
program (VCE VM) at our co-educational
Preston Campus, and who demonstrate the
potential to be outstanding contributors in
their chosen field of interest within one of
the following VCE VM Programs at Preston:

Sport Academy
Applied Learning Pathway

VCE VM SCHOLARSHIPS

Parade College students entering Year 7 to
Year 12 are invited to apply and audition for
a Music Scholarship. The Music Scholarship
is designed to nurture, encourage, and
foster a love of music in young musicians at
the school. The recipient of the Music
Scholarship is expected to work hard,
demonstrate leadership, and be actively
involved in Music at Parade by encouraging
others to engage in our dynamic and
inclusive program. The Music Scholarship
will be awarded to candidates who
demonstrate exceptional musical ability and
potential, along with enthusiasm to
contribute to musical life at the College.

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC TUITION
SCHOLARSHIPS

LOU ARTHUR MEMORIAL
ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIPS
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE WITH FEES 
A variation to the level of fees payable for
2026 may be offered in cases of
demonstrated financial hardship. Fee
concessions are assessed by application
annually. Application forms are available
from the Fees Manager. 

REFUND OF TUITION FEES & LEVIES
In the event of a student withdrawing from
Parade College during the year, there may
be an entitlement to an adjustment of fees
subject to notification in writing giving one
full term’s notice. 

If withdrawal occurs during Term 1 –
75% of the annual tuition fee may be
refundable
If withdrawal occurs during Term 2 –
50% of the annual tuition fee may be
refundable
If withdrawal occurs during Term 3 –
25% of the annual tuition fee may be
refundable 

PAYMENT OPTIONS
DIRECT DEBIT INSTALMENT PLAN
(from February – November 2026) 
Choice of weekly, fortnightly, or monthly
instalments from either Savings Account or
Credit Card (all credit cards accepted). The
College will automatically adjust payments
in accordance with the charges levied unless
advised otherwise. 

Parade College offers payment by Direct
Debit with various payment options to suit
different family budgets. All families are
expected to select an option for the
payment of fees by Monday 1 December
2025. Requests for alternative payment
arrangements are subject to approval.

PLEASE NOTE
Parents are reminded that fees are payable
in accordance with our payment terms.
Parade College will impose a late payment
charge for overdue instalments according to
the Fee Collection Policy. Overdue accounts
may ultimately be transferred to a collection
agency without further notice. 

INSURANCE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
The College does not insure against damage
or loss to personal property belonging to
students or parents. This includes all
devices either brought into or used at the
College.
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